
EXHIBIT “C” 

Proposed Final Rate Sheets 



TIERRA W E  UTILITIES, INC. 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 

TWELFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 
CANCELS ELEVENTH REVISED SHFETNO. 17.0 

GENERAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

AVAILABILITY 

APPLICABILITY 

LIMITATIONS 

- Available throughout the area sewed by tk Company. 

- For wastewater service to all Qlstomers for which no other schedule applies. 

- Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the ammission. 

BILLING PEFUOD - Bi- Monthly 

RATES- Meter Size 

5/8"x 3/4" 
1" 
1 %" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 

Base Facilitv Charne 

$ 70.04 
175.13 
350.22 
560.36 
1,120.71 
1,751.12 
3,502.23 

Gallonane Charne - per 1,000 gallons $3.44 

MINIMUM CHARGE - 

BASE FACILITY CHARGE - Any customer requests that service be terminated for any length of time, 
will pay the Base Facility Charge during that period of termination. An amount equal to the Base 
Facility Charge for the period of service terminationwill be collected as a condition precedent to the 
restoration of service. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid 
within twenty (20) days. After five ( 5 )  working days written notice is mailed to the Customer, 
separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued in accordance with Rule 25- 
30.320, Florida Administrative Bde.  

EFFECTIVE DATE - ,2008 

Base Facility Charge 

TYPE OF FILING - 2008 Rate Case 
John Hoy 
ISSUING OFFICER 
Chief Renulatow Officer 
TITLE 



TIERRA VERDE UTILITIES, INC. 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 

TWELFTHREVISED SHEETNO. 18.0 
CANCELS ELEWNIHREVISEDSHEETNO. 18.0 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

AVAILABILITY - 

APPLICABILITY - 

LIMITATIONS - 

Available throughout the service area for the Bmpany. 

To any customer for which no other schedule applies. 

Subject to all of the Rulesand Regulations of this Tariff and General 
Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - Bi-Monthly 

m- $107.69 Flat Rate 

MINIMUM CHARGE - $53.85 per month. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid 
within twenty (20) days. After a five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer 
separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued 

EFFECTIVE DATE ,2008 

TYPE OF FILING 2008 Rate Case 

John Hov 
ISSUING OFFICER 
Chief Renulatory Officer 
TITLE 



TIERRA VERDE UTILITIES, INC. 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 

TWF.LFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 
CANCELS ELEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 

GENERAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

AVAILABILITY 

APPLICABILITY 

LIMITATIONS 

- Available throughout the area served by t k  Company. 

- For wastewater service to all Qstomers for which no other schedule applies. 

- Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - Bi- Monthly 

m -  Meter Size Base Facilitv Charne 

5/8" x 3/4" $70.04 
1" 175.13 
1 %" 350.22 
2" 560.36 
3" 1,120.71 
4" 1,751.12 
6" 3,502.23 

Gallonane Charne - per 1,000 gallons $3.44 

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge 

BASE FACILITYCHARGE - Any customer requests that service be termir :d for any length of time, 
will pay the Base Facility Charge during that period of termination. An amount equal to the Base 
Facility Charge for the period of service termination will be collected as a condition precedent to the 
restoration of service. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid 
within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the Customer, 
separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued in accordance with Rule 25- 
30.320, Florida Administrative @de. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - ,2008 

TYPE OF FILING - 2008 Rate Case 
John Hov 
ISSUING OFFICER 
Chief Renulatow Officer 
TITLE 



TIERRA W E  UTILITIES, INC. 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 

TWELFTH REVISED SHEETNO. 18.0 
CANCELS ELEVENTH REVISED SHEEX NO. 18.0 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

AVAILABILITY - 

APPLICABILITY - 

LIMITATIONS - 

Available throughout the service area for the (bmpany. 

To any customer for which no other schedule applies. 

Subject to all of the Rulesand Regulations of this Tariff and General 
Rules and Regulations of the Bmmission. 

BILLING PERIOD - Bi-Monthly 

m- $107.69 Flat Rate 

MINIMUM CHARGE - $53.85 per month. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid 
within twenty (20) days. After a five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer 
separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued 

EFFECTIVEDATE - , 2008  

TYPE OF FILING 2008 Rate Case 

John Hov 
ISSUING OFFICER 
Chief Renulatow Officer 
TITLE 



TIERRA W E  UTILITIES, INC. 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 

TWELFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 
CANCELS ELEVENTH REvlSED SHEET NO. 17.0 

GENERAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

AVAILABILITY 

APPLICABILITY 

LIMITATIONS 

- Available throughout the area served by tk Company. 

- For wastewater service to all Qlstomers for which no other schedule applies. 

- Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - Bi- Monthly 

m-  Meter Size Base Facility (harge 

5/8"x 3/4" $ 70.04 
1" 175.13 
1 '/z" 350.22 
2" 560.36 
3" 1,120.71 
4" 1,751.12 
6" 3,502.23 

Gallonage Charge - per 1,000 gallons $3.44 

MINIMUM CHARGE - 

BASE FACILITYCHARGE - Any customer requests that service be terminated for any length of time, 
will pay the Base Facility Charge during that period of termination. An amount equal to the Base 
Facility Charge for the period of service termination will be collected as a condition precedent to the 
restoration of service. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid 
within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the Customer, 
separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued in accordance with Rule 25- 
30.320, Florida Administrative @de. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - ,2008 

TYPE OF FILING - 

Base Facility Charge 

2008 Rate Case 
John Hov 
ISSUING OFFICER 
Chief Regulatory Officer 
TITLE 



TIERRA VERDE UTILITIES, INC. 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 

TWELFTH REVISED SHEETNO. 18.0 
CANCELS ELEVENTH REVISED SHEFT NO. 18.0 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

AVAILABILITY - 

APPLICABILITY - 

LIMITATIONS - 

Available throughout the service area for the Bmpany. 

To any customer for which no other schedule applies. 

Subject to all of the Rulesand Regulations of this Tariff and General 
Rules and Regulations of the Bmmission. 

BILLING PERIOD - Bi-Monthly 

m- $107.69 Flat Rate 

MINIMUM CHARGE - $53.85 per month. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid 
within twenty (20) days. After a five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer 
separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued 

EFFECTIVE DATE - ,2008 

TYPE OF FILING 2008 Rate Case 

John Hoy 
ISSUING OFFICER 
Chief Renulatory Officer 
TITLE 



TIERRA VERDE UTILITIES, INC. 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 

TWELFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 
CANCELS ELEVENTH REVISED SHEETNO. 17.0 

GENERAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

AVAILABILITY 

APPLICABILITY 

LIMITATIONS 

- Available throughout the area served by tte Company. 

- For wastewater service to all Qstomers for which no other schedule applies. 

- Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Cbmmission. 

BILLING PERIOD - Bi- Monthly 

m-  Meter Size 

5/8" x 3/4" 
1" 
1 %" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 

Base Facility Charge 

$ 70.04 
175.13 
350.22 
560.36 
1,120.71 
1,751.12 
3,502.23 

Gallonage Charne - per 1,000 gallons $3.44 

MINIMUM CHARGE - 

BASE FACILITYCHARGE - Any customer requests that service be terminated for any length of time, 
will pay the Base Facility Charge during that period of termination. An amount equal to the Base 
Facility Charge for the period of service termination will be collected as a condition precedent to the 
restoration of service. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT- Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid 
within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the Customer, 
separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued in accordance with Rule 25- 
30.320, Florida Administrative Bde. 

Base Facility a a r g e  

EFFECTIVE DATE - ,2008 

TYPE OF FILING - 2008 Rate Case 
John Hov 
ISSUING OFFICER 
Chief Renulatow Officer 
TITLE 



TIERRA W E  UTILITIES, INC. 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 

TWELFTH REVISED SHEETNO. 18.0 
CANCELS ELEVENTH REVlSED SHEETNO. 18.0 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RAE SCHEDULE GS 

AVAILABILITY - 

APPLICABILITY - 
LIMITATIONS - 

Available throughout the service area for the (bmpany. 

To any customer for which no other schedule applies. 

Subject to all of the Rulesand Regulations of this Tariff and General 
Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - Bi-Monthly 

m- $107.69 Flat Rate 

MINIMUM CHARGE ~ $53.85 per month. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid 
within twenty (20) days. After a five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer 
separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued 

EFFECTIVEDATE - ,2008 

TYPE OF FILING 2008 Rate Case 

John HOV 
ISSUING OFFICER 
Chief Renulaton, Officer 
TITLE 


